CLERK'S OFFICE
APPROVED

Dele. _~1c-'.)£1-L __--ANCHORAGE, ALASKA
AO No. 2011-68

Chair of the Assembly atthe
Request of the Mayor
Real Estate Department
June 14, 2011

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY ORDAINS:

WHEREAS, an offer was received to purchase the parcel for Twenty-Seven
Thousand, Five Hundred Dollars ($27,500). The Administration has reviewed
and endorsed this offer; now therefore,

WHEREAS, the Municipality of Anchorage (MOA) owns a 15,260± sq. foot parcel
located on Cox Drive in south Anchorage, legally described as Lot 8, Block 2,
Grecian Hills Subdivision (Tax ID #017-073-73);

[...]

determine any municipal need for the subject parcel. This review resulted in no
requests to retain the property for a municipal purpose; and

Section 1. The disposal of Lot 8, Block 2, Grecian Hills Subdivision is
approved for disposal to Mr. Grant Stockly for Twenty-Seven Thousand Five
Hundred Dollars ($27,500).

Section 2.
approval.

Municipal Clerk

PASSED AND APPROVED
\1j..l() ,2011.

ATTEST:

1 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING DISPOSAL OF A PARCEL LEGALLY
2 DESCRIBED AS LOT 8, BLOCK 2, GRECIAN HILLS SUBDIVISION (TAX ID
3 #017-073-73).

MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE